Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

c3 ECR-16-009823 | 25uL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150644-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 687806-1
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
687806-1

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , ¥
1'T|?EL|IE|1;t IASNECESSPEL::"ILFEIS :sn APYD o1 NAME
: TOUGH DALE
0 PLC PRODUCT SPEC MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
! PLe APPLICATOR END-FEED (RING)
'@'E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
e e A A3 C= 687806-1
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |SHEET 1 oF |REV 3

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




|
162 _{ZEF  690517-1] SPACER 7
61 22594-8 | HEX, NUT 0 -
180 240628-1] PLATE, ADJ Lid i
159 240626-11 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 91
158 240633-1 | BUSHIN 67 %
157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65 -
155 0632-2| SCREW, ADJ 64 )
154 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 9
153 240658-11 CAM, ROLLER 62 2
:Sf REF| 454398-1! ROD, FEED I
5 60
PRE-FEED 1-1/8“ STROKE POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 EF 454220_1 CAP. RAM 59
149 REF| 453736-1] HOUSING 58
148 57
— RETAINING [PEF | 210453] RING, RETAINING C' (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 7 %
. PLATE (REF) e §CEF]  240624-11 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 us | A 6914991 | SPRING, FEED FINGER st
= s} ¥ |740625-1] FINGER, FEED s3
g Rer| 5- 21028-1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143_fper]  240634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 s
2 lzer| 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL. (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50
g reE | 1- 21030-1] PiN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 1 -210Q2-2 | BOLT, CRIMPER 45
QE: 139 1 |P0So\v-4 | CAM, pPoSTFEED i~ 5 /B STROKE |48
8 - 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 47
= 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 4
® N (REF) 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 36 | 1 | 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON as
2] * 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 1 _jass5614~-1 ] RAM 44
F AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE we | 1| 690125-1| WASHER, LAMINATED a
|1 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 1 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 42
210244 WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 11690222~ | SPACER, DISC 41
Z210\8-4 | NUT WEX MACW (4-40) DRAL T I 23241-6| BALL, STEE! 40
210\R-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 ! 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 DISC, INSULATION 38
< 022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 1 9924 DISC, WIRE
‘\\ 4-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM 22430.&‘WKS'H'E'R—S'P'RTNG
~ —
21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) 126
AN R-B|_ LR, SUT. SET ONAL PT (A-AD¥TS) TeAS: 125 34|
21009-2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 33
123 | | |45RI8B0-1| APPL _RASIC (SuBASSY ) 32
1-21002- 11 SCR, BUT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x 3%} CAM 122 3
121
&23115-57 SCR, AN HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 g%——
210V-2 | SCR,DRIWE ®2x .19 19§ | [3-(0045\-2] SPACER, STRIPPER 28 |
4\ 264\ PLATE , IDENTIEAWCATION 18 { | 24002>-1] STRIPPER 22
2-21002-2. | SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x, 50 ) STRIPPER 117 |REA]  455676-1] PLATE, BASE 26
2- 21002- SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP ne_1 2 122254-8 | DRAG, STUD 25
733- SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | us 1 14556G18~1] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
3. 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL. | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
VIVTT7~ SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x_.75) BASE PLATE | 113 2 14-22281-1| SPRING, DRAG 22
- 1nz_ § - 240636-11 LEVER, DRAG 21
- 1 A4S4V11-1 | DRAG, STOCK 20 |
2- 210004 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 ASROZ03 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
23030-} SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC | 109 ASROR\-2! GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18]
2-20000-11 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x,50 ) SHEAR BLADE 10s_JREF] 454178-1]1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
T-21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 21 )} STRIP GUIDE 107 IREH 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
12 -4.] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .2\ ) STRIP GUIDE 106§ — 454 1| ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 4
3- 21000-9] SCR. SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
3- 2100044] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 [240644-1 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR 8l
NOTES. 3. 21000-8] SCR. SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES |10 | 7 |040(-A5-&| SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
§. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 4e=145-1 GUARD, vy N pIXOW A 80 { |Za0642-11 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g 9
" TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 1724065477 ANVIL 8
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. 22014-11 _OIL. SYNTHETIC 78 1_{2406ES\-2. | BLADE, SLUG | B
(D USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 7 HOLD DOWN 6
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 76 | {5240641-0] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
USED. 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
{3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
= Q g”fgﬁ;‘;:‘:ﬁp:g:;‘c‘”o'? IN AMP- REF 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION ! 2
& ) . i 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 11456425 ~1 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
§ % 4‘. (‘ébx\%gr\:s—‘:—e\;\fs—‘gsofzzizeégao\ﬂeD RE Q. PARY NO. DESCRIP TION r NO. REQ. PART NO, DESCRIPTION NO.
e
gl ¢ p THIS APPLICATOR
HE TeEm 52 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
g ; . PAD |:~r'rsn CR!M;H;IGHT WIRE S1ZE “R,E’—Eﬁcm 40;\\(0
& g . RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B O ‘4 40 7
& L0923 G 405\8
§ ¢ l.og7 & 20519
s L & LusRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 D NOT usen 40520
g H MACHINE OIL. cRIME size | ryee FEED PRESS REF, 4021
E @ crease LichTLY. RE 4ol v _— AD196
é INsuLATION | ~F- - M 409717
! INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR 4’24‘2.4
é —H— 1B 14 rmemmogmen fhag 42427
REMARKS 4‘2..(6 X!
g X M{\POI;\A’FOQ//‘/ 2os 5 oEks.
HER 0925
gl CADZ4 7
HE ! =
gl s IE - WE lEeE
‘: | S 1ECA agz 53)0}0";21"«0& ’%& l;»%ﬁi ng‘ﬁ,é%%-—l AvouTNe. 48 A P AMP INCORPORATED
oo 5t 3 ADAPTOR PLATE v ECN_A-353992. Gl Y FETET, pyyees ECTZ [ srrnoves — 527 W\ HARRISBURG, PENNA.
.o (REF) WM A—— =Pl a-SelEno ce Lo s e
: 0ZIREV Pere ECAT R 2690 41— [uihde: s s 27}(]//}(,9{;’5‘”’ A [C I Sejisecy l c?
OINAPD T ECY GROES P RYUZTA Ny SCALE | NAME
i oot iing e aien—Lligli 1L Y| ™™ MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
lt O *Tesocmark or AMP IncorporaTED LTR REVISION RECORD E€CN Oﬂ on'zf%% REVISION RECORD Ecn | K] OATE END"FEED( RlMG
BB 30761 ! + 1 E——p

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 687806-1

oorzo CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

SHEET2OF 2 REV.C3



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
687806-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=687806-1

